Privacy Statement

2022 Joan's Vitality Solutions

Joan's Vitality Solutions is responsible for the processing of personal data as described in this privacy statement.

We may process personal data about you, because you use our services and / or because you provide us with this information when filling out the contact form on our website. We may process the following personal data:

- Your first and last name
- Your address details
- Your telephone number
- Your email address

Joan's Vitality Solutions processes your personal data for the following purposes:

- Processing your payment
- Sending you the newsletter and/or advertising leaflet and/or greeting cards
- Contact you if this is necessary to provide our services
- To inform you about changes to our services and products
- To deliver goods and services to you

We will not keep your personal data longer than strictly necessary to realise the goals as stated above. Your data will not be kept longer than one year if there is no agreement with you.

Your personal data will explicitly not be provided to third parties, unless this is necessary for the execution of an agreement with you, or to meet a legal obligation.

Cookies

Joan's Vitality Solutions only uses technical and functional cookies. And analytical cookies that do not infringe on your privacy. A cookie is a small text file that will be saved on your computer, tablet or smartphone when you visit this website for the first time. The cookies we use are necessary for the technical functioning of the website and your ease of use. They ensure that the website works properly and remember, for example, your preferences. They also enable us to optimise our website. You can unsubscribe from cookies by configuring your internet browser in such a way that it no longer saves any cookies. In addition, you can delete all information previously stored using your browser settings.

Reviewing, modifying or deleting data

You have the right to inspect, correct or delete your personal data. You also have the right to withdraw your consent for data processing or to object to the processing of your personal data by Joan's Vitality Solutions. You also have the right to data portability. This means that you can request

us to send any personal information that we keep about you in a computer file, to you or another person or organization named by you.

You can send a request for inspection, correction, deletion, data transfer or a request to withdraw or object to the processing of your personal data to: info@vitality-solutions.com. We will respond to your request as quickly as possible and at the latest within four weeks. Please note that you have the option of submitting a complaint to the national supervisory authority, the Netherlands Data Protection Authority. You can do this via the following link:

https://autoriteitpersoonsgegevens.nl/nl/contact-met-de-autoriteit-persoonsgegevens

Joan's Vitality Solutions takes the protection of your data seriously and takes appropriate measures to prevent abuse, loss, unauthorized access, unwanted disclosure and unauthorized changes. If you are under the impression that your data is not properly secured, or if there are indications of misuse, please contact us via: info@vitality-solutions.con

Joan's Vitality Solutions is located at Robertaland 13, 2591 HS The Hague.

Contact details:

www.vitality-solutions.com

info@vitality-solutions.com

tel. +31 611 448 990

contact person: Joan Hoexum